GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2725
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2010

SLUMS IN CANTONMENTS
Sarvey Shri Sathyanarayana

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the slums in the Cantonment areas;

(b) whether the Government allocate funds to the Cantonment Boards for the health care of the people and children living in the slums under the area of their jurisdiction; and

(c) if so, the details thereof, including the funds allocated and spent during the last three years, cantonment-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE(SHRIA.K. ANTONY)
(a) There is no area notified as Slum either by the Central or State Governments in any Cantonment.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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